MYMGK1R820 Series
MYMGK1R820 Series A11 Page 1 of 27
MonoBK TM, 20A DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
■Settable output voltage from
0.7 to 1.8V
■Up to 20A of output current

MYMGK1R820 Series A11 Page 2 of 27
MonoBK TM, 20A DC-DC Converter
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Internal CodeInternal Code
Input Voltage Range
F : 4.5-8.0V
E : 8.0-15.0V
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE (Including series products)
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT INPUT
Efficiency
(%) ON/OFF Package
(mm)Vout
(V)
Iout
(A,max.)
Power
(W)
R/N typ.
(% of Vout)
Regulation(max.) Vin typ.
(V)
Range
(V)
Iin no load
(mA)
Iin full load
(A)Line(%) Load(%)
MYMGK1R820FRSR 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±3.0 ±1.0 5 4.5 - 8 100 8.1 89.2 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
MYMGK1R820ERSR 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±1.5 ±1.0 12 8 - 15 50 3.5 87.8 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
MYMGK1R820FRSR-H 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±3.0 ±1.0 5 4.5 - 8 100 8.1 89.2 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
MYMGK1R820ERSR-H 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±1.5 ±1.0 12 8 - 15 50 3.5 87.8 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
MYMGK1R820FRSRD 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±3.0 ±1.0 5 4.5 - 8 100 8.1 89.2 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
MYMGK1R820ERSRD 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±1.5 ±1.0 12 8 - 15 50 3.5 87.8 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
MYMGK1R820FRSR-HD 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±3.0 ±1.0 5 4.5 - 8 100 8.1 89.2 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
MYMGK1R820ERSR-HD 0.7-1.8
(typ.:1.8V) 20 36 0.8 ±1.5 ±1.0 12 8 - 15 50 3.5 87.8 Yes
(Positive) 10.5 x 9.0 x 5.6
1.All specifications are at typical line voltage, Vout = 1.8V and full load, +25degC unless otherwise noted. Output capacitors are 220uF x 3 ceramic.
Input capacitors is 22uF x 2 or 47uF x 2 ceramic and plenty electrolytic capacitors. See detailed specifications. Input and Output capacitors are necessary for our test
equipment.
2.Use adequate ground plane and copper thickness adjacent to the converter.
Murata products
1R8 20 F
Series Name
Maximum Output Current
20 : 20A
ON/OFF Control Logic
S : Positive Logic
MY MGK R S R
Maximum Output Voltage
1R8 : (0.7-1.8V)
- H
Operating Temperature